Pro Forma Gross Debt Pro Forma Gross Debt
*Created by SoftBank based on respective companies’ publicly available information. Excludes SoftBank financial results.
*1 Pro Forma for Clearwire; excludes synergies.   *2 Pro Forma for Clearwire and includes $600mm of break-up fees; excludes synergies.

*1

Net Leverage

3.0x

$ 22.6bn

Sprint Silo

$ 35.3bn

$ 14.2bn

Net Leverage

5.9x
7.6x

*2

Gross Leverage

Pro Forma Gross Debt

DISH Silo

6.0x
Gross Leverage

32

Superior Capital Structure with SoftBank

Pro Forma Gross Debt
*Created by SoftBank based on respective companies’ publicly available information. Excludes SoftBank financial results.
*1 Pro Forma for Clearwire; excludes synergies.   *2 Pro Forma for Clearwire and includes $600mm of break-up fees; excludes synergies.

*1

Net Leverage

3.0x

$ 50bn

Net Leverage

5.9x
7.6x

*2

Gross Leverage
6.0x

Gross Leverage

Pro Forma Gross Debt

$ 22.6bn

33

5.9x

3.4x

3.0x

1.8x

1.2x

Net Debt / EBITDA Multiple

Highest
Telco Leverage Ratio

in the World

(DISH/Sprint)

(Sprint)

AT&T

Verizon

T-Mobile
Metro PCS

Increased Financial Risk

34

Voting ControlEconomic Interest

85%

32%

Ergen Ergen

32%
DISH

 Shareholders

36%

Sprint
Shareholders

7.5% 7.5%

DISH
Shareholders

Sprint
Shareholders

Poor Governance

*Created by SoftBank based on respective company’s publicly available information.
*Ergen includes Ergen Trust.

35

SoftBank Will Propel
Sprint’s Growth

- Masayoshi Son
   (October 15, 2012)

 “Our track record of innovation and
   operational excellence will drive
   Sprint shareholder value.”

36

“ I’m not an expert on their Network Vision...
  They certainly have more expertise in that than
  we do. ”

- Charles Ergen
   (April 15, 2013)

37

14.1mm Subscribers 20.1mm

$14.3bn Total
Revenue $23.2bn

17% EBITDA
Margin 24%

DISH Losing US TV Battle

*Created by SoftBank based on respective companies’ publicly available information.
 *1 FY2012 reported revenue and EBITDA margin.

*1

*1

38

US

Smartphone is the Key to Success

39

’09 ’10 ’11 ’12 ’13

au

SoftBank

(CY)

NTT DOCOMO

*Third party electronics retail stores survey, new subscribers sales only

None

No.1 in Smartphone Sales

’09 ’10 ’11 ’12 ’13
(CY)

40

(8%)

+14%
+12%

+7%AT&T

China Mobile

NTT DOCOMO

SoftBank

Verizon

+1%

(39%)
*Created by SoftBank based on respective companies’ publicly available information

Mobile EBITDA Growth Rate (FY2012)

Global No.1

*2 Consolidated EBITDA for total operation ：Net Income + Income tax (provision) benefit, net + interest expense, net + depreciation and amortization*1 Consolidated EBITDA

*2

Vodafone

(1%)

*1

41

DISH

SoftBank

NTT DOCOMO

China Mobile

33%

Verizon

50%
48%

47%

39%

42%

AT&T

17%

Mobile EBITDA Margin (FY2012)

Global
No.1

*Created by SoftBank based on respective companies’ publicly available information.